1
 Apr.24.20
ZBT and Zero Bus Turnaround are trademarks of Renesas and the architecture is supported by Micron Technology and Motorola Inc.
71V547S
Features
◆◆◆◆◆ 128K x 36 memory configuration, flow-through outputs
◆◆◆◆◆ Supports high performance system speed - 95 MHz
(8ns Clock-to-Data Access)

Pg. 4 Updated Absolute Maximum table
Pg. 5 Updated package code
Pg. 19 Updated Ordering Information
Pg. 20 Added Orderable Part Information table
Orderable Par t  In for m at ion
Speed
(ns)
Orderable Part ID
Pkg.
Code
Pkg.
Type
Temp.
Grade
80 71V547S80PFGI8 PKG100 TQFP I
71V547S80PFGI PKG100 TQFP I
71V547S80PFG8 PKG100 TQFP C
71V547S80PFG PKG100 TQFP C
100 71V547S100PFGI8 PKG100 TQFP I
71V547S100PFGI PKG100 TQFP I
71V547S100PFG8 PKG100 TQFP C
71V547S100PFG PKG100 TQFP C
© 202  Renesas Electronics Corporation. All rights reserved.
IMPORTANT NOTICE AND DISCLAIMER
RENESAS ELECTRONICS CORPORATION AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES (“RENESAS”) PROVIDES TECHNICAL
SPECIFICATIONS AND RELIABILITY DATA (INCLUDING DATASHEETS), DESIGN RESOURCES (INCLUDING